
..... 
me 
OJ­
-0 
v-

'­
",,0 .,. 
elf.J 
-.&. ..., .,. 
..... 
c> 
C1t~ c_ 
5-
VlQ 
O:l 
-00 

-eel.' 
Q).c e..., 
-0 ..... ..., 
o 
'-41 
'J:J 
-~ 
E 

en 
r.v­

.r:. ...,..., 

CIT yeo U N ell MIN UTE S 

The meettng was called to order at 5:04 p.m. 

City Counc'l ChaMbers 
December 11. 1984 

Present on roll call: 9 - Btchsel, Hyde, Kirby. ladenburg, Rasmussen. Stenger. 
Strege, Narntck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Mayor Sutherland 'ntroduced Mr. Chrts Pederson, a student tntern frOM 
Nt. Taha-a Htgh School. 

The flag Salute was led by Mr. Chris Pederson • 

*.**.*.*.* 

CONSENT AGENDA 

PETITIONS: 

a. COrnerstone Development Compan! requesttng reclass'ftcat'on of the 
property located at the northeast corner of South 13th and Market 
Streets from a "C-3" COmmercIal DistrIct to I "Btl Bustness Dlstrtct. 

For referral to the Heartngs Exam'ner. 

b. South Tacoma Ntssan, Inc. requesting the reclasslf1catton 0' the 
property located at 7455 South Tacoma Way, on the east s'de of South 
Tacoma Hay adjacent to 76th Street. from an "R-Z" Otstrtct to a "C-2" 
Distrtct. 

for referral to the Hearings Exam1ner. 

RESOLUTIONS: 

Resolutton No. 28569 

Authortztng the subm'sston of $2,723.882.00 'n grant appl'cattons to the 
State of Washington Department of Ecology for obtaInIng ftfty percent 
parttctpatton 'n var'ous projects. 

ITEMS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 

I. Hear'ngs Exam'ner Agenda, December 11, 1984. 
b. Publ'c Utlltty Board Agenda. December 12, 1984. 
c. Mtnutes of the meettng of the Civ'l Servtce Board, November 19, 1984. 
d •. M'nutes of the meet'ng of the Landmarks Preservat'on Comm'sslon, 

November 13, 1984. . 

10 



~~ 
~c 
v-
-0 
~ 
~ 

~o 
~ 

~~ 

-~ ~ 
~ 

4J 
c> 
~~ 

E­
~ 
U~ 
O~ 
~o 

~~ 
W~ 
E~ 

-0 

o 

II 

Ctty COunc" Mtnutes - Page 2 - Oecember 11, 1984 

I. Minutes of the meet'ng of the PublIc Utiltty Board, November 14, 1984. 
f. M'nutes of the regular meet'ng of the Tacoma Arts 00mM1ss'on. 

October 17, 1984, and the spectal meet'ng of October 31. 1984. 
g. Monthly F'nancial Reports of the Belt Ltne Dtviston, Data Proc.ssing 

Div'ston, Light Dtvislon, Self-Insurance ClaIm Fund, and the Mater 
Dtytston, October 1984. 

h. Report of the D'rector of F'nance. October 1984. 

Oeputy Mayor Strege moved that the Consent Agenda, 'ncludtng Resolut'on 
No. 28569. be approved. Seconded by Counc'l Member a'chsel. Vo'ee yot. vas 
taken and carr'ed. The Consent Agenda was declared approved. 

********** 

REG U L A RAG END A 

COMMUNICATIONS: 

Htart-ngs Exam'ner recommend1n, mod'f'cat'on of the Concom,tant Zoning 
Agreement wtth Pac-Tech Engtneertng, Inc. to allow Nancy P. Blakney to 
uttltze the previously-approved access easement for property located at 
8616 - 19th Street West. <Pac-Tech Engtneertng. Inc.; ftl. No. l20.660A) 

Mayor Sutherland moved to concur tn the recommendations of the Heartngs 
Examtner. Seconded by Counc'l Member Warnick. Voice vote was taken and 
carrled. The motton was declared adopted. 

********** 

FINAL READING Of ORDINANCES: 

Ord'nance No. 23294 

Authortzing the executton of a grant award contract with the Equal 
Employment Opportunity Commtsston tn the amount of $42,100.00; and 
appropriating the sum of $42.100.00, or so much thereof as may be 
necessary, from the Mtscellaneous Grants Summary Fund for the purpose of 
processtng 100 cases allegtng dtscrtmtnatlon tn Tacoma. 

Roll call vote was taken, resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - 81chsel, Hyde. Kirby. ladenburg. Rasmussen, Stenger, Strege. 
Warntck, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The OrdInance was declared passed. 



'-to 
.vc 
QJ-
-0 
v-

I.. 
III 0 

'" 41'11 
-.s:; ..., 

--~ 

o 

Ctty Counc'1 Mtnutes - Page 3 - December 11. 1984 

OrdInance No. 23295 

Creat.ng a spectal fund to be des'gnated as the "Department of Publ'c 
Uttltttes fleet Servtces Fund." and authortzlng a transfer of $375.000.00 
from certatn spec'fted funds as a worktng fund advance to satd fund. 

Roll call vote was taken, resultIng as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Btchsel, Hyde, K'rby. Ladenburg. Rasmussen. Stenger, Strege, 
Marn'ck, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ord'nance WIS declared passed. 

Ordtnance No. 23296 

Adopt'ng the annual budget of the Ctty of Tacoma for 1985. 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the staff be directed to adjust the 1985 
Budget by addtng $2,500 to the CommunIty Development Department for fundtng of 
the Economtc Development Board and reductng the General Fund (ontrlbutton to 
the COntingency Fund by a like amount. Seconded by Deputy Mayor Strege • 
Yotee vote was taken and carrIed. The motton was declared adopted. 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the staff be dtrected to adjust the 1985 
Budget by adding $5.000 to the Non-Departmental Section for the Y1sttors and 
COnventIon Bureau and reducing the General Fund contrIbutIon to the 
COntIngency Fund by a lIke amount. Seconded by Deputy Mayor Strege. Vote. 
vote was taken and carrIed. The motton was declared adopted. 

Deputy Mayor Strege moved to amend Ordinance No. 23296 by addtng $6.413 
to the MIscellaneous SpecIal Revenue Fund. (Emergency Medical Services Fund) 
Seconded by Council Member Bichsel. Votce vote was taken and carrted. The 
motton was declared adopted. 

CouncIl Member Hyde moved that the staff be dIrected to adjust the 1985 
Budget by-addIng $40.000 to the non-departmental sectton so as to establish a 
match amount for the FIreboat Museum and reducing the General Fund 
contrtbutlon to the Contingency Fund by a lIke amount. Seconded by Deputy 
Mayor Strege. Voice vote was taken and carried. The motIon was declared 
adopted. 

Counc'l Member Hyde moved to amend Ordinance No. 23296 by reducing 
Fund 4300 - Sewer Utility Fund by $186.592 and by Increasing Fund 6500 -
Health Pooling Fund by $59,500, and adjustIng the revenues and expenditures of 
both funds accordIngly. Seconded-by Deputy Mayor strege. Votce vote was 
taken and carried. The motton was declared adopted. 



Ctty Couhc'l Mtnutes - PaVI 4 - Dtcember 11, 1984 

Mayor Sutherland moved that the sta'f be directed to adjust the 1985 
Budget by addtng the followtng: 

$366,856 
35.144 
43.972 
30,406 
46,622 

100.000 

52,073 
89.414 

103.600 
84.713 
26.000 

to the Pol'ce Budget 
to the Legal Budget 
to the Planntng Budget 
to the Human Development Budget 
to the Ftre Budget 
to the Non-Oepartmental Budget for a Job 
Class1ftcat1on Study 
to the Health Pooltng Budget 
to the H.alth Department for the operatton of 
Health Cltn'cs 
to the General Fund contr'bution to the Library 
to the Non-Departmental Budget for lESA conttngent 
to the General Fund contrlbut'on to Metropolttan 
Parks 

Reductng the following: 

$75,000 

250.000 
27.100 
16,347 

522.353 

from the Non-Departmental Budget-Cont'ngent-Ja'l 
Costs 
from the Non-Departmental Budget Insurance Reserve 
from the General Fund contrIbutIon to the Pantaget 
from the General Fund contrtbutton to FIre Pens ton 
from the Glneral Fund contrlbutton to thl 
ContIngency Fund 

and fundtng the General Fund contributton of $188.000 for l.I.D. 
partlctpation from the CapItal Improvements Program and adjusttng the 
budget accord'ngly. 

Seconded by COuncil Member ladenburg. Voice vote was taken and carried. 
The motton was declared adopted. 

Deputy Mayor Strege stated that the etty Council had been dIrected some 
tnformatton from the ctty Managerls Office regarding posstble budget 
reductlons~ The Deputy Mayor then notified other members of the CouncIl that 
he would be recommending that the Budget CommIttee and other members of the 
Counctl consider the response to the suggestions that have been made on those 
budget reductions at a later time (some time early tn the budget year. 

Roll call vote was taken on the Ordinance, as amended, resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Bichsel, Hyde, Kirby, Ladenburg, Rasmussen, Stenger, Strege, 
Warnick, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: o. 
The Ordinance was declared passed. 



o 

C,ty Counc' , MInutes - Page 5 - December 11, 1984 

Ord1 nant. No~_ 23297 

Prov1dlng for the levy of ad valorem taxes for the ftscal year 1985. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to suspend the rules to constder Substitute 
Ordtnance No. 23297. Seconded by Coune'l Member WarnIck. Votee vote was 
taken and carrted. The motton vas declared adopted. 

P~11 call vote was taken on the Substttute Ord'nance. result'ng as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - B'chsel, Hyde, Kirby, Ladenburg, Rasmussen. Stenger, Strege. 
Warntck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The OrdInance was declared passed. 

.*.* •••• *. 
~ 

Deputy Mayor Strege moved to suspend the rules to recetve a spectal 
presentat'on frOM Mr. Dave Dav's. Prestdent of UnIted Ne'ghborhoods. Seconded 
by COune'l Member Btchsel. Vo'ce vote was taken and carried. The motton was 
declared adopted. 

Mr. Dave Dav's. Prestdent of Un'ted Neighborhoods. and Mr. Elton 
Gatewood. of the Community Development Department, presented awards to Mayor 
Sutherland and the ctty of Tacoma for theIr partlc'patlon 'n t~e recent 
National COnference of Neighborhoods In the City of Tacoma. 

** •• * ••••• 

Ordinance No. 23298 

Amending Chapter 13.03.070 of the Official COde relating to the duties of 
the Hearings Examiner as related to alteratton of plats, approval of plat 
vacattons, and approval of the redtvtston of land. 

Roll clll yot. was taken. resulttng as follows: 

Ayes: 8 - BIchsel, Hyde, Kirby, Ladenburg. Rasmussen. Strege. 
Warnick, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

Absent: 1 - Stenger 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 



~.., 

«IC 
tJ-
-0 
v-
~ 

"'0 

'" QlGI 
-,&. ... 
'" 

-0 
~""' o 
'-GI 
U:J 
-'C 
E 

«It 
G1~ 

,r:; 
~ .... 

o 

. :) 
/5 

Ctty Counctl Mtnut.s - Page 6 - December 1" 1984 

Ordinance 82. 23299 

Authortz'ng property acquisitton under the right of •• tnent domain for 
the conde.nat'on and acqutsttton of certa'n lands for a pub"c htghway 
and rtlated purposts. tnclud'ng the constructton and reconstructton of 
Portland Avenue from East 29th Street to Fatrbanks Street. 

Roll call vote was taken. result'ng as follows: 

Ayes: 8 - Btchs.l, Hyde, Ktrby, ladenburg. Rasmussen. Strege, 
Narntck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

Absent: 1 - Stenger. 

Tht Ord'nanci was declared passed. 

Ordtnanct No. 23300 

Approprtattng $10,000.00, or so much thereof as may b. necessary, from 
the Perform'ng Arts Center Fund for payment of addtttonal operating costs 
for 1984 • 

Roll call vote was taken, result'ng as follows: 

Ayes: 8 - Btchsel, Hyde, Ktrby, Ladenburg, Stenger, Strege, 
Warntck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

Absta1ning: 1 - RasMu,sen. 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 

OrdInance No. 23302 

Approving and conftrmt~:dg:the assessment and assessment roll for l. I .D. 
No. 5647 for the construction of a slx-'nch water main In South 9th 
Street from Verde Street to Mason Avenue. 

Roll call vote was taken, resulting as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Btchsel, Hyde, Kirby, Ladenburg, Rasmussen, Stenger, Strege, 
Warntck, and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

_ The Ordinance was declared passed . 

- - ~ "-- - - ~ 



~~ 
~c 

~-
-~ 
~ 
~ 

~o 
~ 

~~ 

-~ ~ 

~ 0 c> 
~~ 

E-
~ 
U~ 
O~ 
uo 
~~ 
~~ 
E~ 

-0 

o 

- ~ - -. 
~'"-"::'." • ~- 0 ,-

. . . 
-- -:"00-':' --;-. 

efty COuncIl Minutes - Pave 7 - December 11, 1984 

Ordtnanct No. 23303 

Approvtng and conf'rmtng the assessment and assessment roll for l.I.D. 
No. 5648 for the construct'on of a s'x-1nch water ma'n 1n Alder Street 
frOM SOuth 15th Street to South 17th Street. 

Roll call vote was taken. resulttng as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - Btchsel. Hyde, K'rby, Ladenburg. Rasmussen, Stenger. Strege. 
Warntck. and Mayor Suth3rland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ord'nance was declared passed. 

OrdInance HR. 23304 

Approvtng and conftrmtng the assessment and assessment roll tor L.I.D. 
No. 2584 for two-'nch asphalt surface treatment on vartous streets In 
TacOMa. 

Roll call vote was taken. result'ng as follows: 

Ayes: 9 - 81chsel. Hyde, K'rby, Ladenburg. Rasmussen. Stenger, Strege. 
Narn'ck. and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: O. 

The Ordinance was declared passed. 
•••••• * ••• 

Mayor Sutherland proclatmed the veek of December 9-15. 1984. to be "Drunk 
and Drug DrIving Awareness Neek." and presented the proclamation to Ms. Julie 
Peterson and Mr. Btl1 Arend. 

*** ••••• ** 

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCES: 

Ofdtnance No. 2330~ 

Appropr'attng $45.000.00. or so much thereof as may be necessary. from 
the Department of Publtc Uttllttes Self-Insurance Claim Fund to pay the 
'ncreased costs of excess ltability Insurance, cla'm settlements. 
potential settlements. and defense costs durtng the balance of calendar 
year 1984. and declaring an emergency, making necessary the passage of 
this ord'nan~e. 

The Ordinance was set over for final read'ng next week. 

I~. 



:: .,:,.~ --- -.... - .. -::,. 

Cfty COunc" Mtnutes - Page 8 - Dtcemb.r 11, 1984 

OrdtnanCI No. 23306 

Accept'", a contrtbut'o" of $2.000.00 from the Foss Foundat'on, 
transferrtng the SUM of $2.000.00 from the General Fund to the 
Mtscellantous Grants Summary Fund, and approprtat'n9 the sum of $4,000. 
or so MUch thereof as may be necessary. from the M'scellaneous Grants' 
Summary fund to provtde free symphonic concerts to the publtc. 

The Ord'nanct was set over for "na1 readtng next week. 

Ofd'nance No. 23307 

Appropr'attng $5.000.00. or so much thereof as may be necessary. from the 
M1scellaneous Spec'al Revenut Fund to purchase two parcels of tax tttle 
property frOM P'erce County for future street and atrport us •• and 
declar'ng In emergency, mattng necessary the passage of thts ordtnance. 

~"t.. The Ordinance vas set over for ,tnal readtng next week. 

Ord1nlnCi No. 23308 

Approprtattng $20.000.00. or so much thereof IS may be necessary. trom 
the Asphalt Plant Fund to cover tht demand for raw product purchases due 
to tncreased sales act'Ylty durtng 1984. 

~ The Ord'nance was set over for ,tnal readIng next week. 

Ordtnance No. 23309 

Amend'ng Chapter 12 of the Offlc'al Code relattng to sewage dtsposal and 
dratnage, to adopt a new san'tary sewer rate structure. effecttve 
January 1, 1985. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to suspend the rules to consIder SubstItute 
Ord'nance No. 23309. Seconded by Counc" Member Hyde. Votce yote was taken 
and carrted. The motton was declared adopted. 

Deputy Mayor Strege moved to amend Substttute OrdInance No. 23309. on 
page 8. l1ne 15, by delettng "1983" and 'nsert'ng:"1985." Seconded by Counctl 
Mellber Rasmussen. Votce vote was taken and carrred. The motIon was declared 
adopted. 

Speaktng to the COunc1l were: 

Alan Ktnnel 
Tom Rogers 
Curt's Dungey 

John Bonn 

Prestdent, Cascade Septtc Servtce 
Cascade Sept'c Serv'ce 
EnYironmental Task Force. 
Tacoma-Pierce County Chamber of 
Commerce 
Nalley's Ftne Foods 

The Substttute Ordinance, as amended, was set over for ftnal reading next week. 



0· 

Ctty Counc" M'nutes - Page 9 - December 11. 1984 

Ordtnance No. 23310 

AMend'ng Chapter 13.10 of the Off'c'al COde relattve to covered boat 
.aorages wtth'n mar'na factllttes. 

Counc'l Member Hyde moved to suspend the rules to constder Substitute 
Ord'nance No. 23310. Seconded by Counc'l Member Warntck. Votce vote was 
taken and carrted. The motton was declared adopted. 

The Substitute Ord'nance was stt over for "nal reading next week. 

Ord'nanct No. 23311 

Approprtattng $75.000.00. or so MUch thereof as may be necessary. from 
the Central Storts Fund to cover 'ncreas.d sales actIvIty. and declarIng 
an emergency. Mak'ng necessary the passage of th1s ordinance. 

The Ordtnance was set over for "nal read'ng next week. 

Ord'nanct No. 23301 

Authortz'ng the Issulnce of $15.8 mlllton 0' General Obllgatton Bonds to 
provtde for 'mprovements, acqulsttton and construct'on of 'actltt'es of 
the Tacoma PublIc library system. 

The Ord'nance was set over for 'Inal readtng next week. 

*.*.*.**.* 

RESOLUTIONS: 

Mayor Sutherland moved to suspend the rules to consider Resolution No. 
28581. Seconded by COUnc1l Member B1chsel. Vo'ce vote was taken and 
carrled. The motton was declared adopted. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to adopt Resolutton No. 28581. Seconded by 
Counc" Member Warn1ck. 

Resolution No. 28581 vas read 1nto the record. 

RESOLUTION NO. 28581 

BY REQUEST OF SUTHERLAND. STENGER, RASMUSSEN AND WARNICK. 

WHEREAS thfCtty of Tacoma has heretofore purchased, pursuant to the 
authorttyof ctty Council Resolutton No. 28242, a work of art known as "Neons 
for the Tacoma Dome," whtch Is presently Installed and on exhtblt at thei.:-' 
TacOlll Dome. and ,"" 

WHEREAS the Ctty Counct' and the people of the Ctty of Tacoma have been 
tn an ong01ng d1scuss1on since said lnstallitlon, regard1ng the posstble' 
removal of said art work from the premises of the Tacoma Dome, and 



-
... «:II fOe:· 
cu­
-Ott 
u-

'-
11\0 
tI') 

4$'" 
-,&: .., 
'" 

o 

~ .,; .... -:' '::. . 
-~;'-=- .-i~>~. 

c,ty COunc" Mtnutes - Page 10 - December 11. 1984 

WHEREAS the ctty COunc'l has now deter.tned. after further cons'der'ng 
all of the factors 'nvolv'ng sa'd removal. that tt ts tn the best tnterests of 
the ctty and the present and future res'dents thereof to resolve the matter by 
allow'n, the art work to re .. 'n 1n tts present locatton; Now, Jherefore. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TACOMA: 
That the art work known IS -Neons for the Tacoma Dome" shall rema'n 

'nstalled at tts present ,tte at the Tacoma Dome 'n accordance wtth prev10us 
acttons of thts COunc". where tt shall be on dtsplay. provtded only that 
dIsplay of the work May b. dtsconttnued by the Tacoma Dome Bu'ldtng Manager at 
hts dtscret'on upon the request of any user of that fac'ltty. 

Speaktng to the Counctl were: 

Bob Naldo 

Nancy Haley 
Beth Jensen 
Mozella Pooley 
Carolyn Bondy 
Ttd A11111 
Roberta Cleveland 

Tacoma-pteree County Chamber of 
ConIRerce 
Tacoma Al1t.d Arts 
PresIdent. Tacoma Arts COmmission 
8041 East Sherwood 
3330 North Vtllard 
1423 South Ferdtnand 
4519 South 7th 

Roll call vote was taken. resulttng as follows: 

Ayes: 6 - 8tchsel. Ladenburg. Rasmussen. stenger. Warntck. 
and Mayor Sutherland. 

Nays: 3 - Hyde, Ktrby. and Deputy Mayor Strege. 

The Resolutton was declared passed • 

Purchase Resolution No. 28570 

Award'ng contracts to: 

•••••••••• 

1.. He-wlett Packard Company on their btd of $76.000.24 for a computer­
systeM and associated tra'n'ng and matntefiance for processing of 
L.I.D.s - WashIngton State Contract No. CC-326; 

2. Assoc'ated Data Processing Analysts on thetr btd of $52,710.00 for 
contract programmtng for a computertzed L.I.D. system; and 

3. Rejecting all btds for rubberized railroad crosstng matertal on 
East 11th Street at M'lwaukee Way - Improvement No. OH413A -
Spectftcatton No. G-128-84. 

Counc'1 Member 8tchselmoved that the Purchase Resolutton-be adopted. 
Seconded by COunctl Member Hyde. 

Deputy Mayor Strege moved to wa've the formal btddtng procedures on 
Purchase Item Nos. 1 and 2. Seconded by Counc'l Member Hyde. Votce vote was 
taken and carrted. The motton was declared adopted. 



· -~"" 

c--·":""":·~~~~~":-~~'·c 

City Counc" Mtnutes - Page 11 - December 11. 1984 

Votce vote was taken and carrted on the Purchase Resolution. The 
Purchase Resolut'on was declared adopted. 

Resolut1on No. 28575 

Authortztn9 the acqutsttton of property for add'ttonal t'ght-of-way along 
Portland Avenue between East 44th Streit and the south ctty "m,ts for 
the Portland Avenue Urban Arter'al Project. 

COunctl Member Hyd. moved that the Resolut'on be adopted. Seconded by 
Counc" Hember Btchsel. Votee vote was taken and carr1ed. The Rtsolutton was 
declared adopted. 

Resolution No. 28576 

Approvtng the expend,ture of $16.912.41 for add1ttonal work requ1red for 
the replacement of an eXist'ng santtary sewer on McCarver Street between 
TacOMa Avenue and North MG d Street. 

;~'.' 
Counc" M8mber Hyde MOved that the Resolution bt adopted. Seconded by 

Counc'l MeMber 8tchsel. Votce vote was taken and carrted. The Resolution was 
declared adopted. 

Resolutton No. 28577. 

Author'z1nQ the execution of a lease agreement with Sound Investments, 
Inc. tor the property located at 212-A South 37th Street for spectal 
projects of the Tacoml-P1erce County Health Department. 

Resolutton No. 28578 

Authortztng the acqutstt'on of property located 'n the Fern Htll Gulch at 
the southeast corner of South 80th Street and Tacoma Avenue. 

Resolution No~ 28579 

Author,ztng the executton of an amendatory agreement wtth the Muntctpal 
Authortty to admtntster the South Tacoma Revolv'ng Loan Fund and the 
Supplemental Revolvtng Bustness loan Program. 

Mayor Sutherland moved to cont'nue Resolutton Nos. 28577, 28578. and 
28579 to the meet'ng of December 18, 1984. Seconded by Counc" Member Hyde. 
Votce vote was taken and carrled. The motton was declared adopted. 

Resolutton Nos. 28577. 28578. and 2~~79· wtll be constdered at the regular 
Ctty Counctl meettng of Oecember 18. 1984. 

Resolutton No. 28580 

Authortztng the executton of contracts w'th var'ous soctal servIce 
agenctes for the provtston of essenttal soctal and health serv'ce 
programs to eltgtble ttttzens of the ctty of Tacoma. 

,:20 



'-tV cve:: 
61-
-0 
v-

'­
VlO 

'" GJCII 
-s::. 

+J 
Ii' 

o 

CIty Councl' Mtnutes - Page 12 - December 11, 1984 

'~ 

COuncIl Member Hyd. moved that the Resolution b. adopted. Second.d by 
Deputy Mayor Strege. 

Deputy M!yor Strege moved to amend Exhtbtt "A" of Resolutton No. 28580 by 
changing "Marcourt Adult Day Health Center" frOM $27,500 to $34,000 and Insert 
"MOe Narcottcs Center" tn the amount of $20.000 and 'nsert "Aid to the 
Homeless. Hungry. and Unemployed" In the amount of $25,000, that would be 
cond'ttonal that Pt.rc. County prov'd. an .qual amount and that the Ctty and 
COunty staff submit I proposal to the COunc'l for approval. Rev'se the total 
appropriatIon to $638.149. and rtvls. the note on ExhibIt A to: "The balance 
of 1984 unexpended funds and an additIonal $11,851 tn 1985 funds will rematn 
In reserve for future deslgnatton." Seconded by COuncIl Member Stenger. 
Votee vote was taken and carrted. The motton was declared adopted. 

Deputy Mayor Strege stated for the record that this would be the COuncIl 
tntent on this Resolution. proytded that funds Ire avaIlable and prov'ded 
there are successful, posttlvl prograM rey'ews and that the contracts shall be 
conttnued for up to a three-year pertod of ttme. 

Votee vote was taken and carrted on the Resolut1on. as amended. The 
Resolutton, as amended, was declared adopted. 

."""".".". 
QOMMENTS AND COMMITTEE REPORTS BY MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL: 

COuncIl Member Hyde requested that the ctty Manager's Off'ce check w'th 
the Publtc Morks Department and the Health Department regardtng the demolttton 
at the ASARCO plant. He expressed concern that not all enY'ronmental 
safeguards are being met. He also expressed concern that chem'cals associated 
with the water and atr, and dIsposal or the buIldIngs be tnvesttgated. He 
stated that he would ltke reassurance that there are no problems with the 
demolitIon and dIsposal at the ASARCO sIte. 

Erling O. Mork. ctty Manager. stated that the CIty does not have 
jurisdiction In all areas at that sIte, but that the P'erce County Health 

~ Department does, and that he would have the matter Investigated. 

COunc'l Member Hyde stated that he would like to have the buildings 
tnvestlgated that are located wtthln the Tacoma ctty l'mtts • ... " ..... . 

On proper motIon, the meeting adjourned at 7:34 

ATTEST: 

HPC.254G 




